TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DARAL D QUITTMEYER		08/17/2007	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FORT KNOCKS LIMITED	
Street Address:	21 EAST CANON PERDIDO STREET	
Internal Address:	SUITE 223	
City:	SANTA BARBARA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93101	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2714686	KNOCK ON WOOD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (805)456-3906

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 805-964-9777

Email: vc@etmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Victoria Carver

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1497

Address Line 4: SANTA BARBARA, CALIFORNIA 93102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	07-8593-K (KOW ASSIGNMT)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VICTORIA CARVER	
Signature:	/VCARVER/	
Date:	08/27/2007 TRADEMARK	
IRAUEIVIARA		

900085456 REEL: 003609 FRAME: 0413

Total Attachments: 2 source=FullyExecutedTM Assgnmt#page1.tif source=FullyExecutedTM Assgnmt#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003609 FRAME: 0414

Trademark assignment

WHEREAS, Daral D. Quittmeyer, an individual residing at 15 Winthrop Avenue, Bedford, Massachusetts ("Quittmeyer") is owner of the trademark KNOCK ON WOOD, used for key chains, which mark is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, namely Registration No. 2714686, registered on May 6, 2003 ("the Trademark") and owns various domain names, namely NONE ("Domains"); and,

WHEREAS, Fort Knocks Limited, a Nevada Corporation, with a principal place of business at 21 East Canon Perdido Street, Suite 223, Santa Barbara, California ("FKL"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said Trademark, the registration thereof, and in and to all goodwill associated therewith and to said Domains;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, all right, title and interest in and to said Domains and trademark Registration No. 2714686, along with all goodwill associated therewith and symbolized thereby, is hereby bargained, sold, transferred, and assigned by Quittmeyer unto said FKL.

The parties agree that if FKL terminates its usage of the Trademark, it shall notify Quittmeyer in writing, execute an assignment to Quittmeyer of all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, including licenses involving the Trademark, the registration thereof, and all goodwill associated therewith.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and respectfully requested to record this assignment.

Signed at: <u>Lexington Massorhuseffs</u> U.S.A. this <u>17</u> day of <u>August</u>, 2007.

Daral D. Quittmeyer, Assignor

Ву:

TRADEMARK REEL: 003609 FRAME: 0415

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

Middlesex, ss

RECORDED: 08/27/2007

On this 17th day of August, 2007, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Daral D. Quittmeyer, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification which was Mass. Naiver: Licenson to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

Notary Public

My Commission expires:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003609 FRAME: 0416

MURIEL FUDALA

Notary Public
Commonwealth of Massachusetts
My Commission Expires
June 27, 2008

*